D−53
D
H
Y-TE
G
R
A
 S

3. Installation space is saved thanks to the stack type design.
4. Acceleration and deceleration control of an actuator is simplified.
■Description of the model designation
HLD3HｰAｰ1CS40ｰ03ｰA1
Voltage indication
A1: AC100 V, A2: AC200 V, A3: AC110 V, A4: AC220 V
D1: DC12 V, D2: DC24 V
Nominal size  03, 06
Rated flow rate  40: 40 L/min
75: 75 L/min
Operating method
S: Solenoid operation
Valve function
C: Throttle
Normal position of valve
1: Normally open
2: Normally closed
Control port  A: A port
B: B port
R: R port
Stack type
Max. operating pressure  3: 21 MPa
Solenoid-operated brake valve
■Solenoid characteristics
2.66
0.58
25.0
2.35
0.43
20.8
AC DC
1.33
0.29
25.0
1.18
0.22
20.8
2.42
0.53
25.0
2.14
0.39
20.8
1.21
0.26
25.0
1.07
0.20
20.8
AC100
50Hz
AC100
60Hz
AC200
50Hz
AC200
60Hz
AC110
50Hz
AC110
60Hz
AC220
50Hz
AC220
60Hz
DC12 DC24
1.22
29.3